504663626 11/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4710348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STAVROS GEORGAKOPOULOS	11/17/2017
SHUN YAO	08/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY PARK, PC511
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33199

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15643981	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: LCF@SLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: LOUIS C. FRANK Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIU.245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS C. FRANK
SIGNATURE:	/LOUIS C. FRANK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exec-Assign#page1.tif source=Exec-Assign#page2.tif source=Exec-Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 504663626 REEL: 044256 FRAME: 0906

Docket No. FIU.245

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SEGMENTED HELICAL ANTENNA WITH RECONFIGURABLE POLARIZATION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by us as dated below.

(S) filed July 7, 2017, as Serial No. 15/643,981.

WHEREAS, The Florida International University Board of Trustees, having a place of business at University Park, PC511 Miami, FL 33199, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said The Florida International University Board of Trustees, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I/we hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to The Florida International University Board of Trustees, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said The Florida International University Board of Trustees, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I/we agree that I/we will communicate to said The Florida International University Board of Trustees, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said The Florida International University Board of Trustees; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said The Florida International University Board of Trustees, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 3 pages

IN TESTIMON , 201 <u></u>	Y WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand this	17 ¹¹ day of
	Sign Address:	ed Stavros Georgakopoulos 7050 W. Palmetto Park Rd. Suite 15-117 Boca Raton, FL 33433	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
State of FLORIDA)		
named Stavros George the foregoing instrume	IOYEMBEC. akopoulos, to me k nt, who executed th	_, 201 <u>7</u> , personally appeared be mown and known to me to be the ne foregoing instrument, and who act and deed in and for the purpo	person described in severally
		Dugu Cooks. Notary Public	THE SECTION SE
My Cor	nmission Expires:		
SEAL (E)	ANIQUE COOMBS MY COMMISSION # GG 047 EXPIRES: November 15, 20	985	

IN TESTIMONY WI August 2017	IFREOF, I have	hereunto set my l	and this <u>/st</u>	day of
	Signed_ Address	Too Jun. Shoo Yao 401 SW 109th A Mismi, FL 3317		
State of <u>Shandong</u>	.) History Ros	ud 1#, Lager	heng. China	
County of)			
On this Lot day of Aug named Shun Vao , to the kno instrument, who executed the to be his/her free act and dee	wn and known to e foregoing instri d in and for the p	ame to be the per ament, and who se	son described in the verally acknowled in said instrument.	e foregoing
			1	
My Commiss	ion Expires: $\int_{\mathcal{L}}$,ly,2020		

RECORDED: 11/30/2017